
4152 NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE 

Tariff Industry Assistance (Advertisement) Notice No. 1987/32-continued 

Tariff 
Item 

Chapter 90 

90.03.000 

90.03.000 

90.04.009 

90.04.009 

90.08.015 

90.08.015 

90.10.029 

90.10.029 

90.10.029 

90.10.029 

90.10.029 

90.10.029 

90.10.029 

90.13.015 

90.13.027 

90.13.027 

90.13.027 

90.13.027 

90.14.000 

90.14.000 

90.14.000 

90.14.000 

90.14.000 

Description of Goods 

(15) Engines 
(16) Transmission shafts flexible 
(17) Power take off shafts (made up or knitted in set 
form) 
(18) Spark plugs 
Photographic equipment including cameras, Standard 8 and 
Super 8 movie cameras, photographic enlargers, st ill 
(sl ide) projectors and their ancillary equipment, 
epidiascope (overhead projectors)when imported; 
(1) by a school, college or uni versi ty and not for 
resale; or 
(2) by an importer, when declared that they are being 
imported for sale only to schools, colleges, or 
uni versi ties, and that the said equipment wi 11 remain 
the property of the school, college, or university and 
wi 11 not be sold or otherwise disposed of without payment 
of duty otherwise imposed under the Tariff 
NOTE: Screens for projectors are excluded from this 
concession 
CURRENT APPROVAL 
Parts (not being frames, fronts or mountings) on condition 
that they will be for use in making or repairing 
spectacles or sunglasses 
REQUESTED APPROVAL 
Spectacle or sunglass parts (not being frames, fronts or 
mountings) 
CURRENT APPROVAL 
Radiation shielding eye glasses for use solely in 
hospitals 
REQUESTED APPROVAL 
Radiation shielding eye glasses 
CURRENT APPROVAL 
Tripods and camera stands exceeding 1. 8 kg, peculiar 
to use with professional 16 mm cinematograph cameras 
REQUESTED APPROVAL 
16mm cinematograph camera tripods and stands 
CURRENT APPROVAL 
Noritsu negative envelopers, models; ENV-5, ENV·3A, 
ENV·W70A and ENV·M, when declared by an importer, for use 
in photographic laboratories only 
REQUESTED APPROVAL 
Negative envelopers 
Noritsu negative envelopers, model ENV 70B, when declared 
by an importer for use in photographic laboratories only 
CURRENT APPROVAL 
Polaroid laminator for seal ing a photo inside a security 
wallet for identification card manufacture 
REQUESTED APPROVAL 
Polaroid laminator 
CURRENT APPROVAL 
Tanks, dishes or trays, 2.25 litres capacity or over, 
composed of, or lined with acid resisting material, 
peculiar to use in developing films or plates 
REQUESTED APPROVAL 
Plate or film developing tanks, dishes or trays, 2.25 
1 itre capacity or over, composed of, or lined with acid 
resisting material 
Spotl ights, theatrical, imported for a school, college or 
university when declared by the principal that they will 
not be removed therefrom wi thout payment of duty 
CURRENT APPROVAL 
Industrial fibrescopes and boroscopes, peculiar to use in 
optical inspection of industrial plant and machinery in 
difficul t situations 
REQUESTED APPROVAL 
Industrial fibrescopes and boroscopes 
CURRENT APPROVAL 
Thermoscope cards for medical use to aid general 
practisioners in the assessment of circulation problems 
in patients 
REQUESTED APPROVAL 
Thermoscope cards 
CURRENT APPROVAL 
Flowmeter, General Oceanics model 2030, and identifiable 
accessories, used solely in measuring water velocities and 
flows in oceans and fresh water 
REQUESTED APPROVAL 
Flowmeter, General Oceanics model 2030, and identifiable 
accessories 
CURRENT APPROVAL 
Mathematical and directional compasses, specially 
designed for use by the blind 
REQUESTED APPROVAL 
Blind persons mathematical and directional compasses 
CURRENT APPROVAL 

Name and Address 
of Applicant 

Part 
II 

Ref. 

99 

99 

99 

99 

99 

99 

99 

99 

99 
99 

99 

99 

99 

99 

99 

99 

99 

99 

99 

99 

99 

30 

30 

Appn. 
Ref. 
No. 

HO 480007K 

209856D 

HO 209856D 

420588L 

HO 420588L 

560908K 

HO 560908K 

200722D 

HO 200722D 
HO 920596K 

931364J 

HO 931364J 

201149C 

HO 201149C 

HO 202171E 

114657C 

HO 114657C 

501138J 

HO 501138J 

910533G 

HO 910533G 

560075J 

HO 560075J 

No. 148 

·Category 
of 

Appn. 

WA 

VA 

VA 

VA 

VA 

VA 

VA 

VA 

VA 
WA 

VA 

VA 

VA 

VA 

WA 

VA 

VA 

VA 

VA 

VA 

VA 

VA 

VA 


