Tariff Industry Assistance (Advertisement) Notice No. 1987/32-continued

Tariff Item	Description of Goods	Name and Address of Applicant	Part II Ref.	Appn. Ref. No.	*Category of Appn.
	(15) Engines (16) Transmission shafts flexible (17) Power take off shafts (made up or knitted in set form)			, and the state of	
Chapter 90	(18) Spark plugs Photographic equipment including cameras, Standard 8 and Super 8 movie cameras, photographic enlargers, still (slide) projectors and their ancillary equipment, epidiascope (overhead projectors)when imported; (1) by a school, college or university and not for resale; or (2) by an importer, when declared that they are being		99	НО 480007	K WA
	imported for sale only to schools, colleges, or universities, and that the said equipment will remain the property of the school, college, or university and will not be sold or otherwise disposed of without payment of duty otherwise imposed under the Tariff NOTE: Screens for projectors are excluded from this concession				
90.03.000	CURRENT APPROVAL  Parts (not being frames, fronts or mountings) on condition that they will be for use in making or repairing spectacles or sunglasses		99	209856	D VA
90.03.000	REQUESTED APPROVAL Spectacle or sunglass parts (not being frames, fronts or mountings)		99	НО 209856	D VA
90.04.009	CURRENT APPROVAL Radiation shielding eye glasses for use solely in hospitals		99	420588	L VA
90.04.009	REQUESTED APPROVAL Radiation shielding eye glasses		99	НО 420588	L VA
90.08.015	CURRENT APPROVAL  Tripods and camera stands exceeding 1.8 kg, peculiar to use with professional 16 mm cinematograph cameras		99	560908	K VA
90.08.015	REQUESTED APPROVAL 16mm cinematograph camera tripods and stands CURRENT APPROVAL		99	НО 560908	K VA
	Noritsu negative envelopers, models; ENV-5, ENV-3A, ENV-W70A and ENV-M, when declared by an importer, for use in photographic laboratories only		99	200722	D VA
90.10.029	REQUESTED APPROVAL Negative envelopers Noritsu negative envelopers, model ENV 70B, when declared		99 99	HO 200722 HO 920596	
90.10.029	by an importer for use in photographic laboratories only CURRENT APPROVAL Polaroid laminator for sealing a photo inside a security wallet for identification card manufacture		99	931364	J VA
90.10.029	REQUESTED APPROVAL Polaroid laminator		99	НО 931364	J VA
90.10.029	CURRENT APPROVAL Tanks, dishes or trays, 2.25 litres capacity or over, composed of, or lined with acid resisting material,		99	201149	C VA
90.10.029	peculiar to use in developing films or plates REQUESTED APPROVAL Plate or film developing tanks, dishes or trays, 2.25 litre capacity or over, composed of, or lined with acid		99	HO 201149	C VA
90.13.015	resisting material Spotlights, theatrical, imported for a school, college or university when declared by the principal that they will		99	НО 202171	E WA
90.13.027	not be removed therefrom without payment of duty CURRENT APPROVAL Industrial fibrescopes and boroscopes, peculiar to use in optical inspection of industrial plant and machinery in		99	114657	C VA
90.13.027	difficult situations REQUESTED APPROVAL Industrial fibrescopes and boroscopes		99	HO 114657	C VA
90.13.027	CURRENT APPROVAL  Thermoscope cards for medical use to aid general practisioners in the assessment of circulation problems		99	501138	
90.13.027	in patients REQUESTED APPROVAL Thermoscope cards		99	но 501138	J VA
90.14.000	CURRENT APPROVAL Flowmeter, General Oceanics model 2030, and identifiable accessories, used solely in measuring water velocities and		99	910533	G VA
90.14.000	flows in oceans and fresh water REQUESTED APPROVAL Flowmeter, General Oceanics model 2030, and identifiable		99	НО 910533	G VA
90.14.000	accessories CURRENT APPROVAL Mathematical and directional compasses, specially		30	560075	J VA
90.14.000	designed for use by the blind REQUESTED APPROVAL Blind persons mathematical and directional compasses		30	НО 560075	J VA
90.14.000	CURRENT APPROVAL				